$310,000 - 416 Skylark Drive W, Bremerton

MLS® #2400686

$310,000

1 Bedroom, 1 Bathroom, 748 sqft
Residential on 0.15 Acres

West Bremerton, Bremerton, WA

Charming and beautifully updated 1 bed, 1
bath cottage in West Bremerton! This bright
home features a spacious kitchen, cozy
covered front porch, and a laundry/mudroom
combo with extra storage. The large lot offers
room to grow and plenty of room to park an
RV, with an unfinished basement full of
potential. All appliances included, sewer
connection available if that is your preference
and Hardie board Siding for years of low
exterior maintenance. Enjoy close proximity to
Kitsap Lake, Pendergast Regional Park and
dog park, shopping, dining, and easy access
to Hwy 3 and the Naval Shipyarda€"making

commuting a breeze!

Built in 1943

Essential Information

MLS® #

List Price

Sale Price
Price Per SgFt
Bedrooms
Bathrooms
Full Baths
Square Footage
Acres

Year Built
Type
Sub-Type

2400686
$310,000
$310,000
$414

1

1

1

748

0.15

1943
Residential
Single Family Residence




Status Sold

Community Information

Address 416 Skylark Drive W
Area 148 - West Bremerton
Subdivision West Bremerton

City Bremerton

County Kitsap

State WA

Zip Code 98312

Amenities

Parking Driveway, Off Street
Interior

Interior Features  Ceiling Fan(s), Double Pane/Storm Window, Water Heater
Appliances Dishwasher(s), Dryer(s), Refrigerator(s), Stove(s)/Range(s), Washer(s)
Exterior

Exterior Features Cement/Concrete
Lot Description Dead End Street, Paved
Foundation Poured Concrete

School Information

District Bremerton #100c
Elementary Buyer To Verify
Middle Buyer To Verify
High Buyer To Verify

Additional Information

Days on Market 53
Cumulative Days on Market 53
Days on Website 80



